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Picture of the month
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This editions Picture of the Month is N505LC a BAe 125-F403B (c/n
25248) taken by skippyscage at Opa-Locka. A very interesting
colour scheme by contemporary artist Louis Carreon. A portion of
the proceeds of the commission were donated to Autism Speaks.

You can watch a time lapse video of it being created at
https:/ /www.youtube.com/watch?v=gkswSxahwdM

Many thanks to Skippyscage Photography for allowing us to use this
photograph. Please check out his website. It has some amazing aviation and
music related photographs @ http:/ /skippyscage.com

Editorial

Welcome to the second edition of
125 News. Thanks to all those
responded with positive comments
about Issue 1. Can I ask again, in
order for this newsletter to survive I
need your help. Please send any
report, news items or snippets of
information to peter@125.org.uk

Thanks
Peter Olding
Editor

Another wheels up landings

We reported a wheels up landing in Issue 1 of 125 News and we
now have another one to report . YV1687 a HS125-400A (c/n 25191 /
NA?723) made a wheels up landing at Caracas/Simon Bolivar airport
on 26 Nov 2015. Photo and small story at

http:/ /www.elsoldemargarita.com.ve/posts/post/id:159992 / Aeron

ave-aterriza-de-emergencia-en-Maiquet% C3%ADa .

Facebook & FlickR

The Facebook Group at
https:/ /www facebook.com/groups

/BritishAerospacel25Group is going

from strength to strength. More
members are joining and pictures
posted almost daily.

The FlickR group has reached a
milestone with over 500 pictures
posted to it. Many thanks to the kind
people for their contributions.
https:/ /www flickr.com/groups/28

59746@N23

Credits - With thanks to - Air Britain
(Historians) Ltd, Aircraft Shopper
On-Line, Sol de Margarita News,
http:/ /skippyscage.com and the

many contributors to our Facebook
and FlickR groups.




Registration Changes

The following changes have been reported since the last edition of 125 News.

Registration C/n

C-FKGN
G-OGFS
M-CTEM
N71LG
N137LA
N159M
N234GF
N250GM
N304R]
N500XP
N553BW
N638MA
N804CS
NB838LJ
N919SF
N2032
VP-CSD

258052
258130
258677
258762
258697
HA-0082
258096
258290
258286
258607
258297
HA-0194
257093
HA-0026
258635
258175
HA-0177

Model
800SP

800B
800XP2
850XP
800XP
900XP
800sr
800XP
800XP
800XP
800XP
900XP
700A
900XP
800XP
800A
900XP

Notes

To C-GFHJ

To G-GMMR

To N840CE

Cancelled as exported to Brazil
To N133KS

To N479M

To N233GF

To 4X-CLZ

To N504MF

To N118DL

To N960TC

Cancelled as export to Nigeria
To N212XX

To N703CD

To N45KN

To N591CF

To N144UV

Aircraft for sale

Latest aircraft listed for sale on the Aircraft Shopper on-line ( http:/ /www.aso.com ) are.

Registration C/n

G-WYNE
N762JP
N100R
N154X
N210RK
N375TW
N889IMB
N892QS
N911RD
N1730M
PP-JFZ
PR-OPP
PT-WVG
VT-AJM
VT-FTL
XA-ELM

258240
HA-0032
HA-0076
HA-0151
257073
HA-0097
258228
258592
25253
258583
258844
258547
258395
HA-0085
258980
258051

Year
1993
2008
2008
2010
1979
2009
1993
2002
1972
2002
2007
2001
1998
2009
2008
1985

Series
800B
800XP
900XP
900XP
700
900XP
800A
800XP
400A
800XP
850XP
800XP
800XP
900XP
800XP
800A

Link
http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ View Ad.aspx?id=162719

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162271

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=163359

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/View Ad.aspx?id=162877

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=163281

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162558

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ View Ad.aspx?id=162478

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162908

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/View Ad.aspx?id=162911

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162288

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162969

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162970

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162976

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162509

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162688

http:/ /www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=163352




