www.125.org.uk

Newsletter of the 125.org.uk website

Issue 2

February 2016

125 News

Picture of the month



This editions Picture of the Month is N505LC a BAe 125-F403B (c/n 25248) taken by skippyscage at Opa-Locka. A very interesting colour scheme by contemporary artist Louis Carreon. A portion of the proceeds of the commission were donated to Autism Speaks.

You can watch a time lapse video of it being created at <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qkswSxahwdM</u>

Many thanks to Skippyscage Photography for allowing us to use this photograph. Please check out his website. It has some amazing aviation and music related photographs @ <u>http://skippyscage.com</u>

Another wheels up landings

We reported a wheels up landing in Issue 1 of 125 News and we now have another one to report . YV1687 a HS125-400A (c/n 25191 / NA723) made a wheels up landing at Caracas/Simon Bolivar airport on 26 Nov 2015. Photo and small story at http://www.elsoldemargarita.com.ve/posts/post/id:159992/Aeron

http://www.elsoldemargarita.com.ve/posts/post/id:159992/Aeron ave-aterriza-de-emergencia-en-Maiquet%C3%ADa.

Editorial

Welcome to the second edition of 125 News. Thanks to all those responded with positive comments about Issue 1. Can I ask again, in order for this newsletter to survive I need your help. Please send any report, news items or snippets of information to <u>peter@125.org.uk</u>

Thanks Peter Olding Editor

Facebook & FlickR

The Facebook Group at https://www.facebook.com/groups /BritishAerospace125Group is going from strength to strength. More members are joining and pictures posted almost daily.

The FlickR group has reached a milestone with over 500 pictures posted to it. Many thanks to the kind people for their contributions. https://www.flickr.com/groups/28 59746@N23/

Credits - With thanks to – Air Britain (Historians) Ltd, Aircraft Shopper On-Line, Sol de Margarita News, <u>http://skippyscage.com</u> and the many contributors to our Facebook and FlickR groups.

Registration Changes

The following changes have been reported since the last edition of 125 News.

Registration C-FKGN	C/n 258052	Model 800SP	Notes To C-GFHJ
G-OGFS	258130	800B	To G-GMMR
M-CTEM	258677	800XP2	To N840CE
N71LG	258762	850XP	Cancelled as exported to Brazil
N137LA	258697	800XP	To N133KS
N159M	HA-0082	900XP	To N479M
N234GF	258096	800SP	To N233GF
N250GM	258290	800XP	To 4X-CLZ
N304RJ	258286	800XP	To N504MF
N500XP	258607	800XP	To N118DL
N553BW	258297	800XP	To N960TC
N638MA	HA-0194	900XP	Cancelled as export to Nigeria
N804CS	257093	700A	To N212XX
N838LJ	HA-0026	900XP	To N703CD
N919SF	258635	800XP	To N45KN
N2032	258175	800A	To N591CF
VP-CSD	HA-0177	900XP	To N144UV

Aircraft for sale

Latest aircraft listed for sale on the Aircraft Shopper on-line (<u>http://www.aso.com</u>) are.

Registration	C/n	Year	Series	Link
G-WYNE	258240	1993	800B	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162719
N762JP	HA-0032	2008	800XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162271
N100R	HA-0076	2008	900XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=163359
N154X	HA-0151	2010	900XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162877
N210RK	257073	1979	700	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=163281
N375TW	HA-0097	2009	900XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162558
N889MB	258228	1993	800A	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162478
N892QS	258592	2002	800XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162908
N911RD	25253	1972	400A	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162911
N1730M	258583	2002	800XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162288
PP-JFZ	258844	2007	850XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162969
PR-OPP	258547	2001	800XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162970
PT-WVG	258395	1998	800XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162976
VT-AJM	HA-0085	2009	900XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162509
VT-FTL	258980	2008	800XP	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=162688
XA-ELM	258051	1985	800A	http://www.aso.com/listings/spec/ViewAd.aspx?id=163352